
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:13 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

        

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1738
 
 mx: 1716
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1204
 
 mx: 2034
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 20.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1261
 
 mx: 2124
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 39.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.  Part 72/147
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:19 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1738
 
 mx: 1716
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 27.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1204
 
 mx: 2034
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 26.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1261
 
 mx: 2124
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 42.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.  Part 117/147
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:20 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -625
 
 mx: 737
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 22.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -700
 
 mx: 873
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 22.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -910
 
 mx: 1051
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 40.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.  Part 48/147
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:21 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -368
 
 mx: 383
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -137
 
 mx: 102
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 19.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1022
 
 mx: 810
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 40.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.  Part 77/147
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:21 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -346
 
 mx: 413
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 21.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -505
 
 mx: 511
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 20.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -880
 
 mx: 834
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 39.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.  Part 69/147
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:22 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -412
 
 mx: 176
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -226
 
 mx: 137
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 20.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -598
 
 mx: 779
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 39.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.  Part 42/147
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:22 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -336
 
 mx: 347
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 21.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -447
 
 mx: 551
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 20.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -451
 
 mx: 735
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 39.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.  Part 119/147
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:23 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -284
 
 mx: 261
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -113
 
 mx: 85
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 20.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -561
 
 mx: 731
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 40.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:24 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -450
 
 mx: 459
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 21.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -496
 
 mx: 584
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -673
 
 mx: 722
 
 µ: -7.9
 
 σ: 39.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.  Part 140/147
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:25 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -211
 
 mx: 213
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -78
 
 mx: 97
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 20.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -692
 
 mx: 329
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 39.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000.  Part 40/147
 

 Processed Fri May 10 13:18:25 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190510_111045__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-10T11:10:46.063.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -62
 
 mx: 74
 
 µ: -0.7
 
 σ: 21.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -90
 
 mx: 79
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 20.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -92
 
 mx: 77
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 38.9


